
Assembly instructions

040. Bench w/backrest+concrete
Five steps procedure

Call someone to help, you
better be two people!

Take the cardboard template
inside the seat box and put it
to the ground, taking off the
two base circles. 
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Move the two concrete bases
inside the circle shapes, using
the black lines as directions.

Put the seat on the bases: it is
as long as the cardboard
template.
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Fix the seat to the bases using
8 BHSS M8X10 screws, than
remove the cardboard
template by breaking it.
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Fix the first armrest to the
seat using 4 BHSS M8X10
screws, than repeat it for the
other armrest.

Finally, fix the backrest using  
4 BHSS M8X10 screws.

Done!
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What do you need?
- 8 BHSS M8X10 screws (for the seat)
- 4+4 BHSS M8x10 screws (for the armrests)
- 4 BHSS M8x10 screws (for the backrest)
- a hex screwdriver/Allen key


